| FORM PTO-1594 | 05-20-1998 | VER SHEET | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE | |
|---|---------------------------------|---|--|--|
| (Rev. 6-93) | | | Patent and Trademark Office | |
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ | | ONLY | ▼ ▼ | |
| To the Honorable Commission | 100714796 | ord the attached original | documents or copy thereof. | |
| Name of conveying party(ies): | | Name and address of re | | |
| | | <i> </i> | | |
| Bicore Monitoring Systems | S, Ince | 8. Bear Medical | Systems Inc. | |
| | To APR CO | Opernal Address: | | |
| ☐ Individual(s) ☐ A | ssociation CA | Street Address: 81 Wy | man Street | |
| ☐ General Partnership ☐ L | imited Partieushin TRAD | | | |
| XX Corporation-State California | | City: Waltham | State: MA ZIP: 02254 | |
| □ Other | | ☐ Individual(s) citizensh | ip | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No | | Association | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | ☐ General Partnership | | |
| · | | ☐ Limited Partnership | | |
| XX Assignment | □ Merger | Other | | |
| Security AgreementOther | ☐ Change of Name | | ed States, a domestic representative designation | |
| U Other | | is attached: | ☐ Yes ☐ No | |
| Execution Date: October 31, 19 | 97 | (Designations must be a separate doc: Additional name(s) & address(es) attac | - · | |
| | | | | |
| Application number(s) or patent number(s): | | | | |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) | | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) | | |
| () | | 1,658,125 | | |
| | | 1,649,386 | | |
| | | | | |
| Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ∰No | | | | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | | 6. Total number of applicat | tions and | |
| | | registrations involved: | 2 | |
| | Ţ. | | | |
| Name: Jonathan C. Wilk, Esq. | | | c 65.00 | |
| Internal Address: Legal Department | | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 65.00 | | |
| | | ☐ Enclosed | - | |
| | | | | |
| Thermo Electron Corporation | | XX Authorized to be cha | arged to deposit account | |
| Street Address: 81 Wyman St | reet | | | |
| Street Address: 81 Wyman St | | 8. Deposit account numbe | r: | |
| | | | | |
| City: Waltham State: | MA ZIP : 02254 | 20-0677 | | |
| City. Waltham State. | - Lii - Liii | (Attach duplicate copy of this | page if paying by deposit account) | |
| 05/18/1998 SSMITH 00000257 200677 1658 | 3125 DO NOT US | E THIS SPACE | | |
| 01 FC:431 40.00 CH | | | | |
| 02 90: Stetement and storiature. | | | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of | | | | |
| the original document. | 20 4 | C 1 1H. | 0 | |
| Jonathan C. Wilk, Esq. | 1/cvirt | e will | (tor/16/1998) | |
| Name of Person Signing Signature Date | | | | |
| | Total number of pages including | cover sheet, attachments, and docum | nent: | |

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made by Bicore Monitoring Systems, Inc., a California corporation, with its principal place of business at 2085 Rustin Avenue, Riverside, California 92507-2437 ("Assignor") to Bear Medical Systems Inc. (f/k/a BM Acquisition Corp.), a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at 81 Wyman Street, Waltham, Massachusetts 02254-9046 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed on Schedule A hereto (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer and assign all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks to Assignee; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks from Assignor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee all right, title and interest in the Trademarks, including the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Trademarks, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Assignor agrees to do all acts reasonably necessary to carry this Trademark Assignment to full force and effect without charge to Assignee but at the cost and expense of Assignee.

TRADEMARK REEL: 1727 FRAME: 0442 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereby set my hand this 31st day of October, 1997.

BICORE MONITORING SYTEMS, INC.,

a California Corporation

STATE OF MISSOURI

COUNTY OF ST. LOUIS

On October 31, 1997 before me PAIRIUIA A BAIZE personally appeared UMA N. AGGALWAL proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Patricia A. Baize Notary Public State of Missouri County of St. Louis My Commission Expires October 16, 2000

SCHEDULE A

| MARK | REGISTRATION NUMBER | DATE |
|-----------|------------------------|----------|
| SmartCath | 1,658,125 | 09/24/91 |
| Varflex | 1,649,386 | 07/02/91 |

AA972960006

TRADEMARK REEL: 1727 FRAME: 0444